502733461 03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2780067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	03/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1753, SHIMONUNUMABE NAKAHARA-KU KANAGAWA	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	2118668	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5994726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: dsnyder@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17TH ST., SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	843.10501G00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY E. MONTONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory E. Montone/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN#page1.tif

PATENT 502733461 REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States of America Letters Patent:

USP 5,994,726

WHEREAS, Renesas Electronics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions which are covered by the U.S. Letters Patent as listed above, as now owned by MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Renesas Electronics Corporation. the entire right, title and interest of said MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA in the said inventions, including applications for Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent for which benefit under 35 U.S.C. §120 has been claimed in said applications and/or Letters Patents as listed above, any continuations and divisions thereof and any Letters Patent issued or issuing thereon, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Renesas Electronics Corporation for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Date: Mar. 7. 2014

M. Maneguki
By: Mitsuo MUNEYUKI
Title: Representative Executive Officer

1